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L.6 Agency Contact List



Highway 401 Nagle Interchange Study
External Agencies ‐ Project Mailing List

External Agencies and Stakeholders
Title First Name Last Name Position Organization Address Address 2 City Province Postal Code Telephone Fax Email

Provincial Agencies
Ms. Laura Hatcher Heritage Planner Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport, Heritage Program Unit 401 Bay Street Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 416‐314‐3108 laura.e.hatcher@ontario.ca

Notice Review Infrastructure Ontario noticereview@infrastructureontario.ca
Ms. Elizabeth Spang District Planner Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry, Peterborough District 300 Water Street South Tower, 1st Floor Peterborough ON K9J 8M5 705‐755‐3360 705‐755‐3125 elizabeth.spang@ontario.ca

Ms. Vicki Mitchell Environmental Resource Planner & EA Coordinator Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 1259 Gardiners Road Unit 3 Kingston ON K7P 3J6 613‐540‐6852 vicki.mitchell@ontario.ca

Mr. David Bradley Manager Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks ‐ Peterborough District 300 Water Street Robinson Place, South Tower 2nd Floor Peterborough ON K9J 8M5 705‐755‐4307 705‐755‐4321 david.bradley@ontario.ca

Mr. Jon Orpana Environmental Planner Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 1259 Gardiners Road Unit 3 Kingston ON K7P 3J6 613‐548‐6918 613‐548‐6908 jon.orpana@ontario.ca

Sir/Madam Ministry of Indigenous Affairs 160 Bloor Street East 9th Floor Toronto ON M7A 2E6 maa.ea.review@ontario.ca

Municipal 

Ms. Tracey Vaughan Chief Administrative Officer Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West Cobourg ON K9A 2M2 tvaughan@cobourg.ca

Ms. Toni Galea Executive Assistant, Mayor and CAO Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West Cobourg ON K9A 2M2 905‐372‐4301 x 4102 tgalea@cobourg.ca

Mr. Brent Larmer Municipal Clerk & Manager of Legislative Services Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West Cobourg ON K9A 2M2 905‐372‐4301

Ms.  Laurie Wills Director of Public Works Town of Cobourg 740 Divison Street Building 7, Northam Industrial Park Cobourg ON K9A 0H6 905‐372‐9971 905‐372‐0009 lwills@cobourg.ca

Mr. Glenn McGlashon Director of Planning and Development Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West Cobourg ON K9A 2M2 905‐372‐1005 905‐372‐1533

Ms. Wendy Gibson Economic Develppment Officer Town of Cobourg 212 King Street West Dressler House Cobourg ON K9A 2N1 905‐372‐5841 905‐372‐1306
Mr. Rob Franklin Interim Director of Building and Planning Services Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West Cobourg ON K9A 2M2 rfranklin@cobourg.ca

Mr. Aaron Burchat Councillor Town of Cobourg 905‐375‐3535 aburchat@cobourg.ca

Mr. Arthur Anderson Chief Administrative Officer Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 905‐342‐2810 x. 111 905‐342‐2818 aanderson@hamiltontownship.ca

Ms. Kate  Surerus Director of Corporate Services/Municipal Clerk Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 905‐342‐2810 x. 110 905‐342‐2818 ksurerus@hamiltontownship.ca

Mr. Don Hamly Public Works Foreman Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 905‐342‐2810 x. 120 905‐342‐2818 dhamly@hamiltontownship.ca

Ms. Sandra  Stothart Planning Co‐ordinator Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 905‐342‐2810 x. 106 905‐342‐2818 sstothart@hamiltontownship.ca

Mr. Paul Heffernan Manager, Operational Support & Infrastructure Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 905‐342‐2810 x. 119 905‐342‐2818 pheffernan@hamiltontownship.ca

Mr. Tim Jeronimus Chief Building Official Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 905‐342‐2810 x 125 905‐342‐2818 tjeronimus@hamiltontownship.ca
Mr. Lucas  Kelly Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 lkelly@hamiltontownship.ca
Mr. Adam McCue Associate Director of Operations Northumberland County 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg ON K9A 5J6 905‐372‐3329 x. 2301 905‐372‐1696 mccuea@northumberlandcounty.ca

Mr. Dan Borowec Director, Economic Development, Land Use Planning and Tourism Northumberland County 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg ON K9A 5J6 905‐372‐3329 x. 6296 905‐372‐1696 borowecd@northumberlandcounty.ca

Ms. Nancy MacDonald Legislative Services Manager/Clerk Northumberland County, County Clerk Office 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg ON K9A 5J6 905‐372‐3329 x. 2238 905‐372‐1696 macdonaldn@northumberlandcounty.ca

Ms.  Jennifer Moore Chief Administrative Officer Northumberland County 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg ON K9A 5J6 905‐372‐3329 x. 2329 905‐372‐1696 moorej@northumberlandcounty.ca

Ms. Brooke Gillispie Roads Operations Manager Northumberland County 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg ON K9A 5J6 905‐372‐3329 x 2279 905‐372‐1696 gillispieb@northumberland.ca

Mr. Dwayne Campbell Land Use Plannning and Inspection Services Manager Northumberland County 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg ON K9A 5J6 campbelldw@northumberland.ca

Ms. Denise Marshall Director of Public Works Northumberland County 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg ON K9A 5J6 905‐372‐3329 x 2429 905‐372‐1696 marshalld@northumberlandcounty.ca

Mr. John Logel Mayor Alnwick Halidmand Township 10836 County Road 2 Grafton ON K0K 2G0 mayor@ahtwp.ca

Mr.  Troy Gilmour CAO Alnwick Halidmand Township 10836 County Road 2 Grafton ON K0K 2G0 tgilmour@ahtwp.ca

Mr.  Dave Dawson Fire Chief Alnwick Halidmand Township 10836 County Road 2 Grafton ON K0K 2G0 ddawson@ahtwp.ca; firedept@ahtwp.ca

Mr. Brian McMillan Public Works Manager /  Manager of Parks and Recreation Alnwick Halidmand Township 10836 County Road 2 Grafton ON K0K 2G0 bmcmillan@ahtwp.ca

Sir/Madam Pat Kemp Clerk Alnwick Halidmand Township 10836 County Road 2 Grafton ON K0K 2G0 pkemp@ahtwp.ca

Conservation Authorities

Mr. Ken Thajer Manager Planning and Regulations Ganaraska Conservation Authority 2216 County Road 28 Port Hope ON L1A 3V8 905‐885‐8173 ext. 245 905‐885‐9824 kthajer@grca.on.ca

Local Elected Representatives

Mr. David Piccini MPP Northumberland‐ Peterborough South 6 Oliphant Street Unit 3B, P.O. Box 1000 Brighton ON K0K 1H0 613‐475‐1040 613‐392‐2241 david.piccinico@pc.ola.org

Mayor Lucas  Cleveland Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West Cobourg ON K9A 2M2 905‐372‐4301 lcleveland@cobourg.ca

Mayor Scott Jibb Hamilton Township 8285 Majestic Hills Drive P.O. Box 1060 Cobourg ON K9A 4W5 905‐342‐2810 info@hamiltontownship.ca

Emergency Services

Insp. Lisa Darling Detachment Commander Ontario Provincial Police, Northumberland Detachment (Cobourg) 1165 Division Street Cobourg ON K9A 4J9 905‐372‐5421 905‐372‐1301

Chief Kai Lui Chief Cobourg Police Service 107 King Street West Cobourg ON K9A 2M4 905‐372‐6821 x. 2202 905‐372‐8325 cobourgpolice@cobourgpolice.com

Chief Ellard Beaven Chief Cobourg Fire Department 111 Elgin Street East Cobourg ON K9A 1A1 905‐372‐9789 905‐372‐0869 fire@cobourg.ca; ebeaven@cobourg.ca 

Chief Kelly Serson Director of Emergency Services/ Fire Chief Hamilton Township Fire Department 905‐342‐2810 x. 137 kserson@hamiltontownship.ca

Mr. Mike Robinson Hamilton Township Fire Department 905‐376‐3506 mrobinson@hamiltontownship.ca

Chief William Detlor Director/Chief of Paramedic Services Northumberland Paramedics 600 William Street Suite 300 Cobourg ON K9A 3A5 905‐372‐3329 905‐373‐8567 paramedics@northumberlandcounty.ca

Mr. Ken Stubbings Health and Safety/Emergency Planning Manager Northumberland County 600 William Street Suite 300 Cobourg ON K9A 3A5 905‐372‐3329 x. 2343 stubbingsk@northumberlandcounty.ca

School Boards / School Transportation

Ms. Jennifer Leclerc Director of Education Kawartha Pine District School Board 1994 Fisher Drive Peterborough ON K9J 6X6 705‐742‐9773 x. 2005 director_education@kprdsb.ca

Mr. Kevin Hickey Manager of Puchasing, Planning and Facility Administration Peterborough Victoria Northumberland Clarington Catholic District School Board 1355 Lansdowne St. W. Peterborough ON K9J 7M3 705‐748‐4861 x. 234 705‐748‐4293 kevhickey@punccdsb.on.ca

Mr. Andre Blais Directeur de l’éducation et secrétaire trésorier Conseil Scolaire Catholique MonAvenir  716, route Gordon Baker Bureau 202 Toronto ON M2H 3B4 416‐397‐6564 ablais@cscmonavenir.ca

Mr. Martin Bertrand Director of Education Conseil Scolaire Viamonde 116, Cornelius Parkway Toronto ON M6L 2K5 416‐614‐0844 bertrandm@csviamonde.ca

Sir/Madam Joel Sloggett Chief Administrative Officer Student Transportation Services of Central Ontario 885 Clonsilla Ave  Peterborough ON K9J 5Y2 705‐748‐5500 705‐748‐5323 jsloggett@stsco.ca

Other Stakeholders

Mr. Kevin Ward President and CEO Northumberland Central Chamber of Commerce 278 George Street Cobourg ON K9A 3L8 905‐372‐5831 905‐372‐2411 chamber@nccofc.ca

Sir/Madam Northumberland County Economic Development 600 William Street Cobourg ON K9A 3A5 905‐372‐0144

Mr. Jonathan Blackham c/o Karen McDowell Ontario Trucking Association 555 Dixon Road Toronto ON M9W 1H8 416‐249‐7401 x. 249 karen.mcdowell@ontruck.org

Sir/Madam Greyhound Canada Transportation Corp. 1111 International Boulevard Suite 700 Burlington ON L7L 6W1 1‐800‐661‐8747
Sir/Madam Coach Canada 2015 Fisher Drive Unit 101 Peterborough ON K9J 7B1 705‐748‐6411 705‐748‐2452

Mr. Neil Currie General Manager Ontario Federation of Agriculture 100 Stone Road West, Suite 206 Guelph ON N1G 5L3 519‐821‐8883 519‐821‐8810 currie@ofa.on.ca

Sir/Madam Cobourg Historical Society P.O. Box 911 Cobourg ON K9A 4W4

Sir/Madam Willy Elzner President Ganaraska Freewheelers Cycling Club ganaraskafreewheelers@gmail.com

Sir/Madam Pine Ridge Hiking Club Northumberland ON info@pineridgehikingclub.ca

President Gudrun "Gigi" Ludorf‐Weaver President / Town Hall Committee Chair Sustainable Cobourg Cobourg ON sustainablecobourg@gmail.com

Sir/Madam Willow Beach Field Naturalists P.O. Box 421 Port Hope ON L1A 3Z3 info@willowbeachfieldnaturalists.org

Sir/Madam Highway of Heroes Living Tribute 7856 Fifth Line South Milton ON L9T 2X8 905‐875‐0021 info@hohtribute.ca

Mr. Steve Horner President Great Pine Ridge Snowmobile Association 251 Barlow Road Castleton ON K0K 1M0 905‐344‐7240 gosnow@eagle.ca

1 of 1


